## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clasmates Online, Inc.		02/17/2011	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Memory Lane, Inc.	
Street Address:	333 Elliott Ave. W., Ste. 500	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584325	CLASSMATES.COM
Registration Number:	3256093	REAL PEOPLE. REAL CONNECTIONS.
Registration Number:	3276058	
Registration Number:	2755056	CLASSMATES
Registration Number:	2758007	CLASSMATES
Registration Number:	2788141	CLASSMATES CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	3372001	CLASSMATES.COM
Registration Number:	3372057	CLASSMATES.COM
Registration Number:	3475585	REAL PEOPLE. REAL NAMES.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:(206)301-5795Phone:206-301-5700

Email: domains@noc.untd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0850

900206076 F

Correspondent Name: Bradley D. Toney
Address Line 1: 333 Elliott Ave. W., Ste. 500
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley D. Toney

Signature: /Bradley D. Toney/

Date: 11/01/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=ML Amd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0851

#### STATE OF WASHINGTON



MEMORY LANE, INC.

BRADLEY D TONEY 333 ELLIOTT AVE WEST SEATTLE WA 98119

#### AMENDMENT

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting Washington statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State on behalf of:

MEMORY LANE, INC.

A Washington Profit Corporation

UBI: 601 702 836

Filing Date: February 17, 2011 Effective Date: February 17, 2011

Previous Name:

CLASSMATES ONLINE, INC.



RECORDED: 11/01/2011

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004652 FRAME: 0852